

|
ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 7168/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2012 in LPA No.719/2012,
dated 11/12/2012 in RP No.706/2012 in LPA No.719/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DHANWANTRI AYURVEDIC MEDICAL C.& RES.CE. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.P. Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Nawalendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in two weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

The prayer for interim relief will be considered after notice.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|