

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA Nos. 4-5 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14146-14147/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2012 in LPA No.719/2012 and order dated 11/12/2012 in RP No.706/2012 in LPA No.719/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

DHANWANTRI AYURVEDIC MEDICAL C.& RES.CE.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 29/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shree Prakash sinha, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Juneja, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singla, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since there were no directions in the order of the learned single Judge of the High Court to admit students for the year 2012-2013, we are not inclined at this stage to permit students admitted to petitioner-college during academic year 2012-2013 to take the examination. The applications are dismissed. However, an attempt shall be made to finally dispose of the Special Leave Petition expeditiously.

List the matters on 10th December, 2013 on the top of the board subject to overnight part-heard.

[KALYANI GUPTA]

COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]

| | COURT MASTER